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Vincentian and Volunteer Engagement
Lisa Regan – Senior Director, Programs and 
Services
770.576.4080 | LRegan@svdpgeorgia.org 
Lisa has leadership responsibility for support of all 73 
SVdP Georgia Conferences as well as the Council 
casework. This includes strategic community alliances 
and partnerships.

Tara La Bouff – Vincentian Services Manager 
678.892.6174 | tlabouff@svdpgeorgia.org
Tara coordinates, develops, and delivers training and 
formation for Vincentians and Conferences. Her 
primary focus is to support conferences and their 
operational needs.

Brian Dooling – Director - Vincentian 
Communications
678.892.6161 | bdooling@svdpgeorgia.org 
Brian handles Marketing & Communications to help 
raise brand awareness, communicate all of our 
wonderful programs and initiatives internally and 
externally to help grow our organization.

Meghan King – Community Engagement Manager 
& Volunteer Coordinator
678.892.6187 | MKing@svdpgeorgia.org 
Meghan manages no n-Vincentian volunteers for 
programs, Thrift Stores and special projects and 
events.

Gabriel Gillott – Resource Analyst
ggillott@svdpgeorgia.org 
Gabriel provides technology and data support and will 
be working on several information technology related 
projects to support our Vincentian community.  

Pharmacy
Dr. Samantha Ricks – Director of Pharmacy 
678.892.6181 ext. 1004 | SRicks@svdpgeorgia.org 
Dr. Ricks is responsible for all aspects of the SVdP GA 
Pharmacy operations, growing our client base, and 
educational programs for those we serve. Contact Dr. 
Ricks for questions about client referrals to the 
pharmacy. 

Dr. Lisa Kim– Staff Pharmacist 
678.892.6181 | LKim@svdpgeorgia.org

Chelsea Wilkins - Certified Pharmacy Technician 
678.892.6181 | CWilkins@svdpgeorgia.org

Niesha Gonsalves-Barreiro - Patient Services 
Assistant
678.892.6181 |
NGonsalvesBarreiro@svdpgeorgia.org

Administrative
Elizabeth Langston – Receptionist 
678.892.6160 | ELangston@svdpgeorgia.org 
Contact Elizabeth for food and clothing vouchers.

Sonji Bates-Boston – Director of Human Resources 
770.576.4088 | SBatesBoston@svdpgeorgia.org 
Sonji oversees talent acquisition, benefits 
administration and organizational policies and 
procedures.

Geraldine Dew – Human Resources 
Administrative Coordinator
6770.576.4088 | GDew@svdpgeorgia.org 
Geraldine assists with talent acquisition, benefits 
administration and organizational policies and 
procedures.

Housing Initiatives
Mariel Risner Sivley – Director of Housing 
678.892.6185 | MSivley@svdpgeorgia.org 
Mariel oversees our strategic and tactical housing 
related initiatives, including the Motel to Home 
program. 

Heidi Eveleigh – Program Manager 
770.687.2601 | M2H@svdpgeorgia.org 
Heidi provides program administration and casework 
for our Motel to Home program and Rapid Rehousing 
Program Initiatives. 

Tracye Neal – Motel to Home Caseworker 
470.344.8422 | TNeal@svdpgeorgia.org 
Tracye performs casework for our Motel to Home 
program and rapid rehousing program initiatives. 

Alejandra Cadiz – Caseworker (bi-lingual) 
ACadiz@svdpgeorgia.org 
Alejandra performs casework for our Motel to Home 
Program and Rapid Rehousing Program Initiatives. 

Casework
Christa Frye – Council Casework Manager 
678.892.6168 | CFrye@svdpgeorgia.org 
Christa manages casework services provided by the 
Council office in Chamblee and Lakewood serving 
walk-in neighbors in areas not covered by 
Conferences. 

Laura Gibbs – Caseworker
678.892.6188 | LGibbs@svdpgeorgia.org 
Laura provides program support for Homelessness 
Prevention and Supportive Ho using initiatives. 

Paige Cruz – Caseworker (bi-lingual)
PCruz@svdpgeorgia.org 
Paige provides casework services provided by the 
Council office in Chamblee serving walk-in neighbors 
in areas not covered by Conferences.

Krystiona “Krys” McLean – SNAP Case Manager 
770-687-2611  |  KMcLean@svdpgeorgia.org 
Krys oversees SNAP benefits eligibility screening, 
enrollment assistance, and education. 

Betsy Cowell – SNAP Caseworker (bi-lingual) 
BCowell@svdpgeorgia.org 
Betsy assists neighbors with SNAP benefits eligibility 
screening, enrollment assistance, and education. 

Gustavo Leal Nazario – Casework Reception  
glealnazario@svdpgeorgia.org
Gustavo assists walk-in neighbors in areas not covered 
by Conferences.

Facilities & Operations
Darrell Hooker – Senior Director of Operations 
678.892.6176 | DHooker@svdpgeorgia.org Darrell 
facilitates the logistics and coordination of the 
operations of SVdP Thrift Stores, Family Support 
Centers, Food Recovery and Distribution Program and 
the Warehouse & Recycling program in Chamblee. 

Paolo Gatica – eCommerce Manager
PGatica@svdpgeorgia.org 
Contact Paolo regarding donations and items for sale 
on our eCommerce platform.

Sondi Henry - IT  Support Specialist 678.892.6177 | 
SHenry@svdpgeorgia.org
Sondi provides technology support to the staff in the 
Conference Support Center in Chamblee..

Executive Staff
Mike Mies – Executive Director 
678.892.6180 | MMies@svdpgeorgia.org 
Mike is the legal and functional senior executive of 
SVdP Georgia and is responsible to the Board of 
Directors for the management of all aspects of the 
operations of the organization. As the chief advocate 
and spokesperson for the Society, he also promotes 
the work of the Society with donors, supporters, 
elected officials and other organizations. 

Finance
Sue Hansen - Senior Director of Finance 
678.892.6173 | shansen@svdpgeorgia.org 
Sue oversees the organization’s finances, the 
accounting department, managing the Council’s 
budget, financial reporting, cash flow and the annual 
audit. 
Ebony Baldwin – Accounting Specialist 
770.687.2603 | EBaldwin@svdpgeorgia.org 
Ebony provides support to Thrift Stores and 
Conferences for financial reporting.

Marvin Balie – Accounting Specialist 
770.892.6166 | mbalie@svdpgeorgia.org 
Marvin provides support to Thrift Stores and 
Conferences for financial reporting.

Development
Bea Perdue – Senior Director of Philanthropy 
678.892.6171 | BPerdue@svdpgeorgia.org 
Contact Bea for donor information as well as 
information on Planned and Monthly giving.

Rene Bazel – Sr. Manager of Institutional Giving 
678.892.6175 | RBazel@svdpgeorgia.org 
Rene manages all grants related funding activities, 
including identification, writing and compliance. 

Debra Roberts – Senior Development Manager 
678.892.6164 | DRoberts@svdpgeorgia.org 
Debra is responsible for planning and e xecuting 
donor and fundraising events and engaging donors.

Alex Wilson - Development Coordinator 
678.892.6165 | AWilson@svdpgeorgia.org
Alex is responsible for managing our donor data and 
helping with all Development projects.

Dave Mangels - Development Coordinator 
770.576.4077 | DMangels@svdpgeorgia.org 
Dave is responsible for managing our donor data and 
helping with all Development projects.
Amanda Stricklin – Marketing and 
Communications Manager
404.860.0092 | AStricklin@svdpgeorgia.org 
Amanda manages marketing and communications 
strategies that support direct fundraising and 
associated programs and activities.

Hunger Initiatives
Adam Seeley – Director of Hunger Initiatives 
678.682.6168 | ASeeley@svdpgeorgia.org 
Adam oversees all food related program initiatives 
including the CSC Food Pantry and Teaching Kitchen. 
as well as support to Conference-run food pantries.

Valentin Chagnolia-Duran - Food Pantry Manager 
VChagollaDuran@svdpgeorgia.org
Valentin leads the day-to-day operation of the food 
pantry and its daily volunteers.

https://svdpgeorgia.org/members/
Tara La Bouff
Highlight




